CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY-LAW #2007-09

BEI	NG A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A BY-LAW ENFORCEMNET OFFICER FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN
that	EREAS the Municipal Act 1990, Chapter M-45 Part XIX Section 326 provides the Councils of Local Municipalities the authority to appoint a By-law rcement Officer.
	REFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Central toulin enacts as follows:
1.	That Andrew O'Reilly be and the same is hereby appointed as By-law Enforcement Officer the Township of Central Manitoulin.
2.	That this by-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of passing
26 th [D A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS DAY OF JULY 2007.
Reev	/e
Clerk	<u> </u>
I, Mani 2007	, Clerk of the Township of Central toulin, do hereby certify, that the foregoing is a true copy of by-law number 7-09, passed by the Council of the Township of Central Manitoulin on the day of, 2007.

Clerk